

6 MISC DJ ADJ 563/25 VAISHALI Vs. CHANDER KUMAR BHAGAT

**16.10.2025**

Present: Sh. Prem Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/defendant.  
Sh. Akash, Ld. Counsel for non applicant/plaintiff.

Let, reply to application under Order IX Rule 13 CPC as well as application under Section 5 of Limitation Act be filed by non applicant within 4 weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up with file for arguments on **04.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **16.10.2025** (GM)